ORDINANCE SUMMARY

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA CAÑADA FLINTRIDGE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on **November 7, 2023**, the City Council of the City of La Cañada Flintridge, California, introduced an Ordinance entitled:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA CAÑADA FLINTRIDGE, CALIFORNIA, AP-PROVING THE JOINT POW-ERS AGREEMENT FOR

CLEAN POWER ALLIANCE OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA AND AUTHORIZING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF A COMMUNITY CHOICE AGGREGATION PROGRAM

The proposed Ordinance (Ordinance No. 518) approves the City's joining of the Clean Power Alliance of Southern California (CPA). As drafted, the Ordinance includes, but is not limited to the following:

- Approves joining the CPA, a joint point powers authority, and execution of the Joint Powers Agreement, and directs that the City proceed with the participation in CPA.
- Authorizes the implementation of a Community Choice Aggregation program within the City's jurisdictional boundaries through the City's participation in CPA.

The City Council will conduct a second reading and consider the adoption of Ordinance No. 518 on November 21, 2023. A certified copy of the complete text of the ordinance may be read in the City Clerk's Office, One Civic Center Drive, La Cañada, Flintridge, California, and/or copy may be obtained from the office at nominal charge.

